FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10981146-1 100924286 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas W. Holmquist **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Legal Department, M/S 20BN Gregg S. Schmidtke 3000 Hanover Street Kelly J. Reasoner Palo Alto, CA 94304 David W. Boyd Bruce G. Williams Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ___Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Merger X Assignment Other Security Agreement Execution Date(s): 10/14/98; 10/19/98; 10/21/98; 10/15/98; Respectfully Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Date Filed: 08/28/98 Serial No.: 09/143,688 Additional numbers attached? NO YOE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Records Manager **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Enclosed 3404 E. Harmony Rd. Fort Collins, CO 80525 X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 12/15/1998 SBURNS 00000074 082025 09143688 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025)1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly D. Taylor Dec 08, 1998 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

12-18-1998

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0475

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981146-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinefter HP) in furthermore of my/our obligations to HP and do hereby agree and transfer to HP in

successors a	and assigns,	the entire right, t		including t	hereby assign and transfer to HP, its he right of priority, in, to and under
SYSTEM AN	ID METHOD	FOR PROVIDING	WIRELESS CON	TROL SIGI	NALS TO A CARTRIDGE ACCESS
		STORAGE SYST			
Filing date:_	August 28	1998	Serial	No.:	09/143,688
continuations Letters Pater	s-in-part (C-I nt, and any a	-P's), divisionals, nd all Letters Pat	and renewals of ent of the United	and subs States and	and any and all continuations, titutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and the term or	enjoyed by h terms for wl tirely as the	IP, its successors hich said Letters	s, assigns, nomin Patent respective	ees or lega ely may be	for Letters Patent in any country, to al representatives, to the full end of a granted, reissued or extended, as by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we ha covenant and deliver all su improvement legal represe said invention proceedings, reissue and everything prenforce, for	ve not exect d agree that uch papers a t(s), said app ntatives, and on(s) or impo to sign all I foreign app ossible to aid its or their of countries provi	ated and will not I/we will, each to some may be necestication and said I/we agree to conversely, said awful papers, to lications, to mad HP, its successely benefit, propyided the expense	execute any agraime a request is ssary or desirable tetters Patent, mmunicate to HP application and execute all disclaims, assigns, non per patent protect	eement in made, and e to perfe to HP, its , or to its , said Lett aimers and aths and ion for sai	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and ct the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or nominee, all known facts respecting ers Patent, to testify in any legal divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, declarations, and generally to do legal representatives to obtain and d invention(s) or improvement(s) in y me/us in lending such cooperation
States and a patents on a and all Letter United State	ny official of pplications a rs Patent for es which ma	any country or o s aforesaid, to iss said invention(s)	countries foreign sue to HP, as assi or improvement(d granted on or	to the Uniti gnee of this), including	ents and Trademarks of the United ted States whose duty it is to issue e entire right, title and interest, any ng any and all Letters Patent of the ult of the application aforesaid, in
application n shall have be	ow identified een made kno	I by the attorney own to them by the	docket number a ne United States F	and title se Patent and	rial number and filing date of said at forth above as soon as the same Trademark Office.
Inventor's Signa	ture (Seal)	Mynd	Date Assignr		10/14/98 n Signed: 10/14/98
				, pp. oatio	
State of $oldsymbol{\mathcal{C}}_{\mathcal{O}}$	elet.) ss.:			
	n or proved to	me on the basis of his/her free act and d			mas W. Holmquist who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
					Notary Public My commission Expires 07/07/2001

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 3

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981146-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Level St. St.	Date Assignment Signed: 19007 98
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Gregg S. Schmidtke	Date Application Signed: 15 oc 7 98
State of California)	
County of Wiles	∡.
Before me this They of	personally appeared Gregg S. Schmidtke who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dee	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
	My commissio Myr@emmission Expires
	07/07/2001 Expires
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 21 Oct. 98
Inventor's Typed Name: Kelly J. Reasoner	Date Application Signed: 21 Oct. 98
State of Colorado) ss.:	
County of King Weld	
Before me this day of the basis of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deer	Morary Public
	My commission expire My Commission Expires 07/07/2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 19-0cT · 1948
Inventor's Typed Name: David W. Boyd	Date Application Signed: 19 OCT 1998
State of Colorado) ss.:	
County of Wald	ad.
Before me this Hay of	personally appeared David W. Boyd who is
personally known or proved to me on*the bas j s of a instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
-	Action Action
	My commission expires:
	My Commission Expires 07/07/2001

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0477 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATEN	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10981146-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto s	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Bruce William	Date Assignment Signed: 10/15/1998
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed: 10/15/1998
Inventor's Typed Name: Bruce G. Williams	Date Application Signed: _/U//_>//778
State of Colombia) ss.	
County of Wild.	
Before me this 15 day of $0ctob$	spersonally appeared Bruce G. Williams who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Data Application Signed
inventor's Typed Name.	Date Application Signed:
State of) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public
	Notary Public My commission expires:
	My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
-	My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: State of)) ss.:	My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name:	My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:
onventor's Typed Name:	My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: , personally appeared who is
onventor's Typed Name:	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: , personally appeared who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
State of } ss.: County of day of ersonally known or proved to me on the basis	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: , personally appeared who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing

Page 3 of 3

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0478